
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

List of registrations (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Address First Name Last Name Email 

Austria Mr Alexander Buck buck@iufro.org 

Austria Mr Vladimir Camba vladimir.camba@bmlrt.gv.at 

Austria Mr Andreas Franze franze@regio-tech.at 

Austria Mr Martin Kühmaier martin.kuehmaier@boku.ac.at 

Austria Ms Anna Maria Walli anna.walli@bfw.gv.at 

Belgium Ms Sylvia Burssens sylvia.burssens@ugent.be 

Belgium Mr Tim Hartl tim.hartl@cepf-eu.org 

Belgium Ms Sophie Hugon sophie.hugon@forestplatform.org 

Belgium Ms Amila Meskin amila.meskin@eustafor.eu 

Belgium Ms Stefania Petrosillo stefania.petrosillo@europarc.org 

Belgium Ms Ana Rocha ana.rocha@elo.org 

Belgium Mr Pieter Spanoghe  

Bulgaria Mr Vasko Raychinov raychinov@yahoo.com 

Croatia Mr Ivan Ambroš ambros@cekom.hr 

Croatia Mr Robert Sambolek  

Croatia Ms Dijana Vuletić dijanav@sumins.hr 

Estonia Ms Hanna Tamsalu hannah.tamsalu@gmail.com 

Finland Ms Gunilla Holmberg iamgunilla@gmail.com 

Finland Mr Kalle Karttunen kalle.karttunen@mtk.fi 

Finland Mr Pekka Kilpeläinen pekka.t.kilpelainen@oulu.fi 

Finland Mr Taneli Kolström taneli.kolstrom@luke.fi 

Finland Mr Kari Kylkilahti kari.kylkilahti@kantriry.fi 

Finland Mr Risto Lauhanen risto.lauhanen@seamk.fi 

Finland Ms Natasa Lovric natasa.lovric@efi.int 

Finland Mr Risto Paajanen risto@gobiofarm.com 

Finland Mr Mikko Rahtola mikko.rahtola@gmail.com 

Finland Ms Tiia Talvisara tiia.talvisara@eastnorth.fi 

France Mr Frédéric Berger frederic.berger@inrae.fr 

France Mr Luc Bouvarel luc.bouvarel@free.fr 

France Mr Grégoire Gonthier  

France Mr Andreas N. 
Kleinschmit Von 

Lengefeld 
kvl@homo-silvestris-europae.com 

France Ms Julie Magnier j.magnier@oieau.fr 

France Mr Christophe Orazio  
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France Mr Nicolas Picard nicolas.picard@gip-ecofor.org 

France Mr Ivan Scotti ivan.scotti@inrae.fr 

Germany Ms Kathrin Böhling kathrin.boehling@lwf.bayern.de 

Germany Ms Linda Bürgi buergilinda@gmail.com 

Germany Mr David Butler Manning d.butler.manning@fz-juelich.de 

Germany Ms Carol M. Grossmann  

Germany Mr Jens Haertel  

Germany Mr Hans Jacobs hans.jacobs@bdf-online.de 

Germany Mr Benjamin Kowalski b.kowalski@nds.de 

Germany Mr Anthony Salingre  

Germany Mr Roland Schreiber roland.schreiber@lwf.bayern.de 

Germany Ms Cristina Zygomalas cz@comunjcaziine.de 

Greece Ms Athena Apostoloudi  

Greece Mr Dimitris Fotakis fotakisj@gmail.com 

Greece Mr Petros Kakouros petros@ekby.gr 

Greece Ms Elisavet Papadopoulou epapad@afs.edu.gr 

Greece Mr Giorgos Stamtsis stamtsis@gmail.com 

Hungary Mr Peter Koncz pkoncz@gmail.com 

Hungary Mr Márton Szabó marton.szabo@am.gov.hu 

Hungary Ms Edina Szlanyinka edina.szlanyinka@am.gov.hu 

Ireland Mr William Considine wmconsidine@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr Shane Conway shane.conway@nuigalway.ie 

Ireland Mr Shane Flanagan  

Ireland Mr Dermot Houlihan timberland@live.ie 

Ireland Mr Donald Mc Donagh donaldmcdonagh@yahoo.co.uk 

Ireland Mr Ciaran Nugent ciaran.nugent@agriculture.gov.ie 

Italy Ms Silvia Abruscato  

Italy Mr Giorgio Alberti giorgio.alberti@uniud.it 

Italy Mx Marcella Bucca marcellabucca@gmail.com 

Italy Mr Gabriele Canali gabriele.canali@unicatt.it 

Italy Ms Claudia Capitani claudia.capitani@gmail.com 

Italy Mr Ugo Chiavetta ugo.chiavetta@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr Edoardo Costantini eac.costantini@gmail.com 

Italy Ms Francesca Giannetti francesca.giannetti@unifi.it 

Italy Mr Jacopo Goracci jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 

Italy Mr Marco Grendele marco@landes-group.it 

Italy Mr Nicola La Porta nicola.laporta@fmach.it 

Italy Ms Sara Maltoni smaltoni@forestas.it 

Italy Mr Dario Massoni dario.masso@gmail.com 

Italy Ms Nicoletta Mereu nicolettamereu@hotmail.it 

Italy Mr Marco Mina marco.mina@eurac.edu 

Italy Mr David Morales david.morales@fao.org 

Italy Ms Donatella Paffetti donatella.paffetti@unifi.it 

Italy Mr Giovanni Russo g.russo@bonificadelgargano.it 

Italy Ms Carla Scotti scotti@pedologia.net 
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Italy Mr Carlo Urbinati  

Italy Mr Giorgio Vacchiano gvacchiano@gmail.com 

Italy Mr Toni Ventre secretariat@medmodelforest.net 

Latvia Mr Raimonds Bermanis raimonds.bermanis@mkpc.llkc.lv 

Latvia Ms Elvira Grasmane elvira.grasmane@mkpc.llkc.lv 

Latvia Ms Ilva Konstantinova ilva.konstantinova@silava.lv 

Latvia Ms Dagnija Lazdina dagnija.lazdina@silava.lv 

Latvia Mr Janis Magaznieks janis.magaznieks@lkuuv.lv 

Latvia Ms Zanda Melnalksne  

Latvia Ms Jevgenija Robi jevgenija.robi@bfesse.lv 

Latvia Mr Grigorijs Rozentals grigorijs.rozentals@suitunovads.lv 

Lithuania Mr Mindaugas Šilininkas mindaugas.silininkas@euromediena.com 

Netherlands Mr Nico Spaarkogel nico.spaarkogel@wur.nl 

Netherlands Ms Suzanne Van Der Meulen suzanne.vandermeulen@hvhl.nl 

North Macedonia  Mr Voislav Todorov todorov@refordcentre.org 

Philippines Ms Elaine Anne Parlade aineparlade@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr Nuno Almeida Ribeiro nmcar@uevora.pt 

Portugal Ms Rosário Alves  

Portugal Ms Manuela Branco mrbranco@isa.ulisboa.pt 

Portugal Mr Luis Calaim luis.calaim@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms Fatima Calouro fatima.calouro@iniav.pt 

Portugal Mr Carlos Fonseca cfonseca@forestwise.pt 

Portugal Ms Alexandra Marques asfmarques78@gmail.com 

Portugal Ms Margarida Mendes Silva  

Portugal Ms Ana Nunes anunes@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Ms Glória Pinto gpinto@ua.pt 

Portugal Ms Cátia Reis  

Portugal Ms Eva Rodrigues erodrigues@zenithwings.com 

Portugal Ms Conceição Santos Silva  

Portugal Mr Filipe Silva ambiente@adpm.pt 

Portugal Ms Ana Ventura a.m.ventura@solutopus.pt 

Romania Mr Ionel Mugurel Jitea mjitea@usamvcluj.ro 

Romania Ms Abigél Katona  

Romania Mr Claudiu Mitrea  

Romania Ms Oana Neagu oana.neagu@copa-cogeca.eu 

Romania Mr Mihai Daniel Nita mihai@forestdesign.ro 

Romania Ms Nancy Samargiu nancy.samargiu@madr.ro 

Romania Mr Radu Vlad rvlad@wwf.ro 

Serbia Mx Magdalena Jovanović  

Slovakia Ms Stanislava Brnkalakova stanislava.brnka@gmail.com 

Slovakia Ms Tatiana Kluvankova tana@cetip.sk 

Slovakia Ms Anna Košíková kosikova@arvi.sk 

Slovakia Mr Luboslav Mederi redo@seznam.cz 

Slovakia Mr Martin Pavlik mrtnpavlik1@gmail.com 

Slovakia Ms Zuzana Sarvasova zuzana.sarvasov@nlcsk.org 
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Slovenia Ms Tjaša Baloh tjasa.baloh@gozdis.si 

Slovenia Mr Andrej Breznikar andrej.breznikar@zgs.si 

Slovenia Mr Martin Butina martin@r1ng.eu 

Slovenia Mr Mihael Koprivnikar miha.koprivnikar@kgzs.si 

Slovenia Mr Simon Poljanšek  

Slovenia Mr Matevž Triplat matevz.triplat@gozdis.si 

Spain Ms Beatriz Águeda beatriz.agueda@fora.es 

Spain Ms Teresa Baiges tbaiges@gencat.cat 

Spain Mr Manuel Beiro mincho@gestionforestal.es 

Spain Ms Lucía Braña lbrana@feuga.es 

Spain Ms Lucía Castro Díaz gerencia@dihdatalife.com 

Spain Mr Miguel Chamon Fernandez miguel.chamon@carm.es 

Spain Mr Edgar Domenech edagr@vinyesdomenech.com 

Spain Mr David Garcia Castillo dgarcia@agresta.org 

Spain Ms Elena Gorriz elena.gorriz@ctfc.cat 

Spain Mr José Ramón Guzmán Álvarez joser.guzman@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Ms Ernestine Lüdeke  

Spain Mr Manuel Marey Pérez manuel.marey@usc.es 

Spain Mr Jesús Martínez Ben  

Spain Mr Eduard Mauri eduard.mauri@efi.int 

Spain Ms Maria Rosa Mosquera Losada mrosa.mosquera.losada@usc.es 

Spain Mr Juan Luis Muñoz Roldán juanl.munoz@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Mr Sven Mutke mutke@inia.es 

Spain Ms Montserrat Rodríguez montserrat.rodriguez.ogea@xunta.gal 

Spain Mr Joan Rovira joan.rovira@forestal.cat 

Spain Ms Almudena Sanchez asanchez@gmv.com 

Spain Mr Jordi Tarradas gerent@boscat.cat 

Sweden Mr Anton Holmström anton.holmstrom@katam.se 

Sweden Mr Lars Wilhelmsson lars.wilhelmsson@skogforsk.se 

Switzerland Mr Frank Krumm frank.krumm@wsl.ch 

United Kingdom Ms Claire Hardy claire.hardy@hutton.ac.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Adrian Kinner Smith 
adrian.kinner-

smith@severnriverstrust.com 

United Kingdom Ms Zrinka Mendas z.mendas@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Ms Maria Nijnik maria.nijnik@hutton.ac.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Arno Spaarkogel arno.spaarkogel@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Ms Rosemary Venn rosemary.venn@coventry.ac.uk 
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Speakers (in the order of the programme) 

Country or organisation Address First Name Last Name Email 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr André Vizinho andrevizinho@fc.ul.pt 

European Commission Mr Pierre Bascou  

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Gerhard Weiss gerhard.weiss@boku.ac.at 

Spain Ms Lídia Guitart Xarpell lguitart@montnegrecorredor.org 

France Mr Yann Fortunato yf@yfortunato.com 

Belgium Mr Uwe Kies uwe.kies@innovawood.eu 

Italy Ms Ilaria Mazzoli i.mazzoli@openfields.it 

Italy Ms Serena Corezzola corezzola@dream-italia.it 

Italy Mr Francesco Benesperi f.benesperi@ucap.it 

Ireland Mr Padraig Dolan dolanforestry@gmail.com 

Greece Ms Hara Koutalou hara@matrix-it.gr 

Italy Mr Guido Milazzo guido.milazzo@bluebiloba.com 

France Mr Benjamin Chapelet benjamin.chapelet@cnpf.fr 

Austria Mr Silvio Schüler silvio.schueler@bfw.gv.at 

Italy Mr Fabio Boscaleri fabio.boscaleri@regione.toscana.it 

Serbia Mr Aleksandar Damnjanovic  

Slovenia Ms Nike Krajnc nike.krajnc@gozdis.si 

United Kingdom Ms Carla Barlagne carla.barlagne@hutton.ac.uk 

France Mr Arsène Vinglassalon rjoria@wanadoo.fr 

European Commission Ms Kerstin Rosenow kerstin.rosenow@ec.europa.eu 

 

 

European Commission, EIP-AGRI Support Facility                     
(in alphabetical order – by last name) 

Organisation Address First Name Last Name Email 

European Commission Mr Iuri Aganetto iuri.aganetto@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Mr Charlie Brocard charlie.brocard@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Mr Guillermo Cardon  

European Commission Mr Marc De Smet  

European Commission Mr Daniel Ellehammer daniel.larsen@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Antonia Gamez 
antonia.gamez-
moreno@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Susana Gaona Saez  

European Commission Mr Alfonso Gutierrez Teira 
alfonso.gutierrez-
teira@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Nicola Britta Holsten nicola-britta.holsten@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Marta Iglesias marta.iglesias@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Magdalena Mach magdalena.mach@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Arianna Pasa arianna.pasa@ec.europa.eu 
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European Commission Ms Klavdija Ramsak Noemi 
klavdija.ramsak-
noemi@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Ms Aniko Seregelyi aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Mr Adrian Tistan  

European Commission Ms Isabelle Van Borm isabelle.van-borm@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission Mr Michael Wolf michael.wolf@ec.europa.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Szabolcs Biro szabolcs.biro@eip-agri.hu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Katarina Blicklingova katarina.blicklingova@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Aleksander Bomberski aleksander.bomberski@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Willemine Brinkman willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Tine Defour tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Katrien 
Dejongh 

Audenaert 
katrien.dejongh@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Hayet Djebbi hayet.djebbi@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Fokke Fennema fokke.fennema@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Andrés M. García Lamparte andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Beatriz 
Guimarey 

Fernández 
beatriz.guimarey@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Elisabeth Klingbacher elisabeth.klingbacher@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Stefania Lombardo stefania.lombardo@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Xurxo Loureiro Veira xurxo.loureiroveira@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mr Pedro Naves pedro.miguelnaves@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Ana Pires Da Silva ana.piresdasilva@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Tajana Radic tajana.radic@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Mx Liina Ulm liina.ulm@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Ineke Van Vliet ineke.vanvliet@eip-agri.eu 

EIP-AGRI Support Facility Ms Marta Yonkova marta.yonkova@eip-agri.eu 

 


